

OIL INDIA LIMITED
(A Government of India Enterprise)
P.O. Duliajan, PIN: 786602
Dist.: Dibrugarh, Assam

CORRIGENDUM

Amendment No. 6 dated 04.10.2018 to
EOI (Ref No: EOI/SAFETY-BOOTS/2018)

THIS AMENDMENT No. 6 DATED 04.10.2018 TO THE EOI (Ref No: EOI/SAFETY-BOOTS/2018) IS ISSUED TO AMEND THE EXPERIENCE CLAUSE AS DETAILED BELOW. BIDDERS ARE REQUESTED TO NOTE THE AMENDMENTS & THE ORIGINAL NIT WHILE QUOTING.

<u>EOI Clause for</u>	<u>Existing Clause</u>	<u>Amended Clause</u>
Experience	The party should have experience of successfully executing one(1) similar order for at least Rs.134.13 Lakhs or at least 7500 pairs to Hydrocarbon Exploration & Production companies in previous 5 (five) years to be reckoned from the original stipulated EOI submission date. ["Similar order" means supply of Industrial Safety boots conforming to IS 15298 (Part I & II) with Direct Injection Process Poly Urethane (DIPPU) sole and having shoe manufacturing facility with direct injection process.]	The party must have experience of successfully executing at least one (1) similar purchase order/rate contract for supply of Industrial Safety Boots of minimum 7500 pairs or value not less than Rs.134.13 Lakhs to any organization during last 5 (five) years preceding to the original schedule EOI submission date. ["Similar order/rate contract" means supply of Industrial Safety boots conforming to IS:15298 (Part I & II) with Direct Injection Process Poly Urethane (DIPPU) sole and having shoe manufacturing facility with direct injection process.] and The party must have additional experience of successfully executing at least one (1) similar purchase order/rate contract

		for supply of Industrial Safety Boots of minimum 3000 pairs or value not less than Rs.53.65 Lakhs to any <u>Hydrocarbon Exploration & Production Company</u> during last 5 (five) years preceding to the original schedule EOI submission date. ["Similar order/rate contract" means supply of Industrial Safety boots conforming to IS:15298 (Part I & II) with Direct Injection Process Poly Urethane (DIPPU) sole and having shoe manufacturing facility with direct injection process.]
--	--	---

NOTE:

- (1) The closing date of receipt of Interest has been extended to 25.10.2018(13:00Hrs) instead of existing.**
- (2) All other terms and conditions of the EOI shall remain unchanged.**

**Sd-
(Mingku Narzari)
Manager Materials-IP
For General Manager-Materials
For Resident Chief Executive**